

Board of Commissioners of Cook County

118 North Clark Street Chicago, IL

Legislation Text

File #: 17-4814, Version: 1

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): FHP Tectonics Corporation, Chicago, Illinois

Action: Approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project: Central Avenue Bridge in the Village of Stickney

Section: 12-6HISP-36-ES

County Board District: 11 and 16

Contract Number: 11-28-056

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$27,050.76

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: 0%

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the Proposed Completion of Construction Approval Resolution.

The Central Avenue Bridge-Debris Protective Shield construction services included the installation of a concealed protective barrier, over secured area (MWRDGC) between bridge girders, wood supports, plywood, bridge span on B Street and between Pier 12 and 18 for the of 660 linear feet and other related work to complete the project.